applications
•	 Parking garages, canopies, stairs, walkways, and loading docks
Specifications
•	 Formed aluminum door with clear, flat tempered glass lens, fully gasketed
to housing. Concealed hinge door secured with two captive screws
•	 Formed and welded aluminum housing. Ceiling mount with cast aluminum
box, hinges to housing bracket. Trunnion mount with formed aluminum yoke,
adjustable for suspension distance

nkii 19” square
ordering information
ordering example: NK2-CM-P35-H3-F-Q-d8-f1
hubbell outdoor lighting	 newarknki-spec8/11
Outdoor Lighting
A
B
C
	 A	 B	 C	 D	 Weight
nkii	 19”	 10”	 2”	 21-27”	 52 lbs
	 483 mm	 254 mm	 51 mm	 533-686 mm	 23.6 kg
CM TM
CEILING MOUNT TRUNNION MOUNT
D
NK-JB-XX
ceiling mount
(junction box standard
shipped with fixture)
trunnion mount
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
Replacement Parts
Catalog Number Description
7719901 Glass lens only NK1
7736401 Glass lens only NK2
   1 Vertical models available with medium base
ED-17 lamps up to 200w PSMH and 150w HPS
   2 Must use medium base ED-17 lamp in vertical
units
   3 Vertical orientation only
   4 Factory wired for highest voltage unless
specified
   5 Not available with 70w or 100w PSMH
F
series
nk1 70-175w
(H3, H4, H5, V5)
nk21 150-400w
(H3, H4, H5) or
150-200w (V4, V5)
mount
cm Ceiling mount
gc1 Garage trunnion - cord
(NK1 12-18”)
gc2 Garage trunnion - cord
(NK1 18-24”)
gc3 Garage trunnion - cord
(NK2 15-21”)
gc4 Garage trunnion - cord
(NK2 21-27”)
gd1 Garage trunnion - conduit
(NK1 12-18”)
gd2 Garage trunnion - conduit
(NK1 18-24”)
gd3 Garage trunnion - conduit
(NK2 15-21”)
gd4 Garage trunnion - conduit
(NK2 18-24”)
voltage
Q4 Quad-Tap®
120/208/240/277V
55 480V
T4 120/277/347V
OPTIONS
F1 Fusing - 120V
F2 Fusing - 208V
F3 Fusing - 240V
F4 Fusing - 277V
F5 Fusing - 480V
F6 Fusing - 347V
qZ Quartz Restrike
with lamp